
Fee

Area Description of Fee 
2023-24

New registration of a Public Health Risk Activity at a fixed premise
 - includes application / assessment / inspection
(pro rata fee if less than 6 months of the year is remaining)

$250 Exempt

Retrospective Registration of a Public Health risk Activity at a fixed premise
(started operation without Registration in place)

$500 Exempt

Annual renewal of registration to carry out a public health risk activity at a 
fixed premise

$157 Exempt

Annual Skin Penetration License (operator) $58 Exempt
Inspection report for a Public Health Risk Activity $150 Exempt
Additional inspection for a Public Health Risk Activity due to non-compliance 
of a registration or license

$150 Exempt

Registration of regulated system (systems for air and water) $157 Exempt
Collection, testing and reporting of water samples $119 $10.82
Collection, testing and reporting of water re-samples $159 $14.45
Registration of supplier of private drinking water to the public $157 Exempt
Water Carrier Registration $157 $14.27
License to operate a Mass Outdoor Events
 - > 30 days notice before event $250 Exempt
 - < 30 days notice before event $300 Exempt

New Registration to sell and manufacture food
  - includes application / assessment /inspection
(pro rate fee if less than 6 months of the year is remaining)

$250 Exempt

Retrospective New Registration to sell and manufacture food
(started operation without Registration in place)

$500 Exempt

Renewal of Registration to sell and manufacture food, Food Act 2003
 - If paid by 31 July $180 Exempt
 - If paid after 31 July
    (pro rata fee if less than 6 months of the year is remaining from date  
    of payment)

$212 Exempt

Notification to Council by a low risk Food Business not requiring registration 
to sell and manufacture food

$35 Exempt

Registration of a Temporary Food Premises to sell and manufacture food 
(including markets) with restrictions

$90 Exempt

Inspection and report for a Food Business $150 Exempt
Mobile food permit - per occasion $30 Exempt
Mobile food permit - statewide $180 Exempt

Private burial - Report from Environmental Health Officer $188 $17.09
Private burial - permission/consent from the General Manager $319 $29.00

Sharps disposal fee $6 $0.55
Assessment and inspection of plans from a building surveyor for newly 
constructed or altered food premises and supply of Certificate of Others Form 
49 and Occupancy Form 50

$400 Exempt

Assessment / Inspection / Issuance of Environment Protection Notice $250 Exempt

Food Act 2003

Miscellaneous

Burial and Cremation Act 2002
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